Manual | EN
MS2204-0002-1112
EtherCAT power infeed + forwarding, EtherCAT, 24 V DC/4 A, M12
2025-12-16 | Version: 1.0
Table of contents
MS2204-0002-1112 3Version: 1.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

Product overview
MS2204-0002-1112 13Version: 1.0
2.4 Type key
MS 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2
MS
2
2
0
4
0
0
0
2
1
1
1
2
Product group: System modules
Category: EtherCAT power infeed
Fieldbus: EtherCAT + Low Power
Input current: 4 A
Option 1: -
Option 2: -
additional input voltage: none
Number of plugs: 2 plugs, input and
output
Size: 110 mm
Slot width: 1 slot
Voltage: 24 V DC
Connection: M12
Product overview
MS2204-0002-111214 Version: 1.0
2.5 Status display
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as
DataMatrix code
2 UB off No supply voltage present
green illuminated Supply voltage switched on
OUT – Status display for supply voltage output X3
Position Status display Status Explanation
3 Pwr off No supply voltage present
green illuminated Supply voltage switched on
4 Err off No error exists
red illuminated Error collection LED
Position Status display Status Explanation
5 Back green illuminated EtherCAT State Machine from the
ASIC in the module
Product overview
MS2204-0002-1112 15Version: 1.0
OUT - Status display for EtherCAT output X4
Position Status display Status Explanation
6 L/A off No connection on the incoming
EtherCAT segment
green illuminated Preceding EtherCAT device
connected
flashing green Communication with preceding
EtherCAT device
7 Run off The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the initialization
state
flashing green The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Pre-
Operational state
single flash
green
The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Safe-
Operational state
green illuminated The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Operational
state
flickers green Firmware is being loaded
IN - Status display for EtherCAT input X2